MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ALASKA

ORDINANCE NO. AO 2000-12

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO THE QUALI-
FIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE QUESTION OF THE
ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-SEVEN MILLION NINETY-FIVE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($57,095,000) OF GENERAL OBLIGATION
BONDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE TO PAY THE COSTS
OF EDUCATIONAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN THE MUNICIPALITY
OF ANCHORAGE AT AN ELECTION IN AND FOR THE MUNICIPALITY
OF ANCHORAGE ON APRIL 4. 2000.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. It is hereby determined to be for a public purpose and in the public

interest of the Municipality of Anchorage (the "Municipality") to incur general obligation

bonded indebtedness in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Seven Million Ninety-Five

Thousand Dollars ($57,095,000), for the purpose of paying the costs of planning,

designing, acquiring property for, site preparation, constructing, acquiring, renovating,

installing and equipping educational capital improvement projects within the Municipality

including, but not limited to, the following